	McHenry County  
Screening Calendar 
	Screening Calendar 
July-December 2024
	Child & Family Connections #25 
365 Millennium Drive, Suite A, Crystal Lake, IL  60012 



	Birth – 3 Screenings 
	July 
	August 
	September 
	October 
	November 
	December 
	Phone for 
Appointment 
	Comments 

	Child & Family Connections #
365 Millennium Dr., Suite A 
Crystal Lake, IL  60012 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	815-477-4720 
Ext.  238 
	Please call Beatris Alba, Child and Family Connections (CFC) Intake Coordinator 

	Helping Us Grow Program 
365 Millennium Dr., Suite A 
Crystal Lake, IL  60012 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	815-477-4720 
Ext.  234 
	Please call Elyse Sereyka, Helping Us Grow (HUG) Program Manager 

	Ages 3-5 Screenings 
SCHOOL DIST./LOCATION 
	July 
	August 
	September 
	October 
	November 
	December 
	Phone for 
Appointment 
	Comments 

	#2 – Spring 
Grove/Nippersink 
Spring Grove Elementary 
2018 Main Street 
Spring Grove 60081 
	
	
	9/6/24 9-1
	10/11/24 9-1
	
	
	815-678-6866 
	Please call Kristy Dodge at 815-678-6866 to schedule a appointment. 

	#3 – Fox River Grove See School District #26 
	See School District #26 
	See School District #26 
	See School District #26 
	See School District #26 
	See School District #26 
	See School District #26 
	847-462-2415 
	

	#12 – Johnsburg 
Ringwood School 
4700 School Road 
Ringwood   60072 
	“Please call Stephanie Voss for an appt.”
	8/30/24
	“Please call Stephanie Voss for an appt.”
	10/4/24
	“Please call Stephanie Voss for an appt.”
	12/6/24
	815-385-6916 
	Please call Stephanie Voss for an appointment at 
815-385-6916. 

	#15 – McHenry 
Edgebrook Elem. School 
701 North Green Street 
McHenry   60050 
	As needed
	As Needed 
	As Needed 
	As Needed 
	As Needed 
	As Needed 
	779-244-1000 
	Please call Cristy Binz at 779-244-1015 for an appointment and to request a prescreening packet. For specific questions, please call Anne Gohmann      779-244-1230 or Donna Haage 779-244-1015.

	#18 – Riley/Marengo Locust Elementary School 
539 S. Locust St. 
Marengo   60152 
See School District #165 
	7/19/24
	8/9/24
 8/23/24
	9/13/24
  9/27/24
	10/18/24
	11/15/24
	12/13/24
	815-568-7632  
	Call Locust School for an appointment.  Screenings are at Marengo School District 165.Please call Doree Guerrero for an appointment.
2 sessions, each date:  9:15 and 10:30. 

	#19 – Hebron 
Alden-Hebron Schools 
11915 Price Road 
Hebron   60043 
	As Needed
	As Needed 
	As Needed 
	As Needed 
	As Needed 
	As Needed 
	815/648-1643 
	Please call Katie Beck for an appointment and to request a prescreening packet. 



	Ages 3-5 Screenings 
SCHOOL DIST./LOCATION
	July 
	August 
	September 
	October 
	November 
	December 
	Phone for 
Appointment 
	Comments 

	#26 – Cary/#3 Fox River Grove 
Oak Knoll Early Childhood 
Center 
401 N First St  
Cary   60013 
	
	
	9/13/24
	
	11/8/24
	
	224-352-5550 
	[bookmark: _Hlk160623604]Please e-mail Nikki Turney at nicoletteturney@cary26.org  with your name, address, cell #, and child’s name and date of birth..  We will contact you for an appointment for your child to be screened.

	#36 – Wonder Lake Harrison Elementary School 
6809 McCullom Lake Rd. 
Wonder Lake   60097 
	
	
	9/19/24
9/20/24
	
	
	12/5/24
12/6/24
	815-653-2311 
	Please call Allyssa Pease for an appointment. 

	    #46 – Prairie Grove 
    Prairie Grove Jr. High 
    3325 Rte. 176 
    Crystal Lake, IL   60014 
	
	
	9/9/24
	10/21/24
	11/11/24
	12/9/24
	815-444-4341 
	Please call or email Barb Bailey for an appointment at 815-444-4341 or bbailey@dist46.org. 

	#47 – Crystal. Lake 
Glacier Ridge Pre-K
1120 Village Rd. 
Crystal Lake   60014 
	
	
	8/6/24 

8/7/24
8/9/24
	9/6/24
9/20/24
	10/4/24
10/18/24
10/25/24
	
	12/6/24
	815-788-3100
	Please call Molly Alfonso for a screening packet.  It will be reviewed, invited for screening, referred for evaluation, or additional information may be requested. Screenings held at The CORE Center 300 
Commerce Dt, Crystal Lake, Il 60014

	#50 – Harvard 
Washington School 
305 S. Hutchinson 
Harvard   60033 
	
	
	9/11/24 
8-12
	10/9/24
 8-12
	11/13/24 
8-12
	12/11/24
8-12
	815-943-6367 
	Please call Maria Gutierrez for an appointment. 

	#118-Wauconda 
Special Education Office 
555 N. Main St. 
Wauconda, IL 60084 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	847-526-7950 
Ext. 9208 
	Please call for an appointment. 

	#158 – Huntley 
Chesak Elem. School 
10920 Reed Rd. 
Lake in The Hills   60156 
	7/22/24
	8/28/24
	9/18/24
	10/23/24
	
	12/4/24
	847-659-6156 
	Please call 847-659-6156 or visit District 158’s website: huntley158.org/ecc/eligibility to request screening paperwork, once compl, an appt is scheduled

	#165 – Marengo 
Locust Elementary School 
539 S. Locust St. 
Marengo   60152 
	7/19/24
	8/9/24
8/23/24
	9/13/24
9/27/24
	10/18/24
	11/15/24
	12/13/24
	815-568-7632  
	Please call Doree Guerrero for an appointment.
2 sessions, each date:  9:15 and 10:30. 



	SCHOOL DIST./LOCATION 
	July 
	August 
	September 
	October 
	November 
	December 
	Phone for 
Appointment 
	Comments 

	#200- Woodstock 
Verda Dierzen 
2045 N. Seminary Ave. 
Woodstock   60098 
	
	8/6/24
8/7/24
8/8/24
	9/11/24
9/25/24
	10/9/24
10/23/24
	11/6/24
11/20/24
	12/4/24
12/18/24
	815-338-8883 
	Screenings are free, but it is necessary to schedule an appointment. You must bring your child’s original or certified birth certificate, proof of residency, proof of income, and most recent medical and immunization information to your child’s appointment. To schedule your child for a screening, please call (815) 338-8883 and ask for a Parent Educator. All screening paperwork will be sent online unless a paper copy is requested. 

	#220 - Barrington 
Barrington Early Learning 
Center  
40 E Dundee Rd. 
Barrington, IL 60010 
	
	8/30/24
	9/27/24
	10/25/24
	
	
	Carolanne 
224-770-4300 
	Please contact a Parent Educator at 815-338-8883 for an appointment 

	#300-
Algonquin/Carpentersville deLacey Family Education 
Center 
50 Cleveland Ave. 
Carpentersville, IL 60110 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	As needed 
	Melissa 
224-484-2322 Kathy 
224-484-2365 
	Please call Melissa Gawlik or Kathy Spann; or email Melissa at melissa.gawlik@d300.org 
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